

102491034

7.705

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENT	S ONLY	S. Patent and Trademar
Tab settings	r of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original doc	uments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Tatsuo Goda		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Atushi Imai	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	Internal Address: <u>1-24 Miy</u> Asaka-shi, Saitama, Japa	7
3. Nature of conveyance:AssignmentSecurity Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:	in in
Other		City:Sta	and the same of th
Execution Date: June 23, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
5. Name and address of party to	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	and patents involve
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
Name: Donald J. MacDonald		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00	
Internal Address: McCormick, F	Paulding & Huber	✓ Enclosed	
185 Asylum Street, City Place	II, 18th Floor	Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit accour
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:	
		13-02	235
City: Hartford State: CT	Zip:_06103		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	61.	A Gani Cill	
Donald J. MacDonald Name of Person Signir	ng Di	Signature/	July 2, 2003 Date
Name of Ferson Signif	•	1	53.5
_	umber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	a distribution

PATENT REEL: 014230 FRAME: 0682 1

Fax: 0333660968

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT: WHEREAS, I, Tatsuo Goda ("Assignor"), resident of 30-25, Oizumigakuencho 6-chome, Nerima-ku, Tokyo, Japan, has invented improvements in U.S. Patent Application entitled LOAD TRANSFER APPARATUS filed on December 20, 2002 and assigned Serial No: 10/324,920.

WHEREAS, Atushi Imai ("Assignee"), resident of 1-24 Miyado 1-chome, Asaka-shi, Saitama, Japan is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee, his successors or assigns, my entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and

I also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the Assignee be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and affixed my seal.

Date 2009 6 29

RECORDED: 07/02/2003

By <u>Tatsus</u> <u>Joda</u> Tatsuo Goda

PATENT REEL: 014230 FRAME: 0683